
 Seite 1 07.01.2026 

 

CERTIFICATE OF 
CONFORMITY R-PET 

Dokument: 
QM11_COQ1 

Seite 
1 von 2 

Version: 
2.0 

 

Erstellt: QM/ VF 
Datum: 15.01.14 

Geprüft und freigegeben: VB 
Datum: 03.03.20 

W:\Qualität\QI\Zertifikate\Certificate of 
Conformity\Certificate of Conformity 

PET_INT_2026.doc 

 

 
Wr. Neudorf, 02.01.2026 

 
Statement of Compliance for Food Contact Applications 

Egg-Packaging made from R-PET 
 
Vision 3x4, 2x6, Jumbo 2x6, Jumbo 1x10 
Ovopack 2x6, 1x10, 1x12, 1x15, 1x10 Box 
Maxipack 4x6 
Showcase Vision 1x18, 2x9 
Traypack 1x20, 1x30, 2x12, 1x24, 1x30 L 
Starpack 1x6, 1x7 
Snackpack 1x2, 5x2 
Quailpack 2x12, 1x18 
Showcase 1x24, 2x12 
Ovotray 1x30 in PET  
Supersell Vision 2x6, 1x10 

 
We confirm that the above-mentioned Products fulfil the requirements on materials intended to come into 
contact with food as described in: 
 
Regulation (EU) 2025/351 of 21 February 2025 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, amending Regulation (EU) 2022/1616 on 
recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foods, and repealing 
Regulation (EC) No 282/2008, and amending Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing 
practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as regards recycled plastic and 
other matters related to quality control and manufacturing of plastic materials and articles intended to 
come into contact with food. 
 
Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 from 2nd September 2020 to amend and correct Regulation (EU) 10/2011 
for articles or components of articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 
Regulation (EU) 2022/1616 on recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with 
food, repealing Regulation (EC) No 282/2008. 
 
Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 with regards to good manufacturing practice (GMP). 
 
Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 for articles or components of articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 
Regulation (EC) 1895/2005 on the restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives in materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with food 
 
We also confirm that the above-mentioned Products were produced and packed in compliance with 
Regulation (EC94/62) on packaging and packaging waste. 
 
The products and material above is manufactured using the following starting components: 100% 
recycled PET material. The material/egg packs may exclusively be used for the packaging of eggs in the 
shell. 
 
According to Regulation (EU) 10/2011, the overall migration limit, for which a maximum value of 10 
mg/dm2 or 60 mg/kg is set, we inform you that under standard condition the typical results of the global 
migration measured on above-mentioned Products are below the limits prescribed by this regulation. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Seite 2 07.01.2026 

 

CERTIFICATE OF 
CONFORMITY R-PET 

Dokument: 
QM11_COQ1 

Seite 
2 von 2 

Version: 
2.0 

 

Erstellt: QM/ VF 
Datum: 15.01.14 

Geprüft und freigegeben: VB 
Datum: 03.03.20 

W:\Qualität\QI\Zertifikate\Certificate of 
Conformity\Certificate of Conformity 

PET_INT_2026.doc 

 

Test conditions:  
Overall migration: ethanol 10% (for 10 days, at 40 °C), acetic acid 3% (for 10 days, at 40 °C) and 
vegetable oil (for 10 days, at 40°C)  
Type of contact: total by immersion 
 
The material contains substances, which are restricted in the above legislation, for which specific 
migration limits are (SML), in EU directives and these are the following: 
 

Substance  Limit according Regulation 
(EU) Nr. 10/2011  

CAS/FCM-No  

Acetaldehyde 6 mg/kg Food SML (T) 0000075-07-0/ 128  

2-Aminobenzamide 0,05 mg/kg Food SML (T) 0000088-68-6/ 164  

Terephthalic acid 7,5 mg/kg Food SML (T)  0000100-21-0/ 785  

Ethylene glycol 30 mg/kg Food SML (T)  0000107-21-1/ 227  

Diethylene glycol 30 mg/kg Food SML (T)  0000111-46-6/ 263  

Isophthalic 5 mg/kg Food SML (T)  000121-91-5/ 291  

Antimony 0,04 mg/kg Food  0001309-64-4/ 398  

Cobald  0,05 mg/kg Food SML (T)  0007440-48-4  

Stearic 60 mg/kg Food OML  0000057-11-4/ 106  

2-Ethyl-1-hexanol  30 mg/kg Food SML  0000104-76-7/ 209  

Butadiene 1 mg/kg Packaging material 
QM  

0000106-99-0/ 223  

Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-ter-butyl-4-
hydroxyphenyl) propionate  

6 mg/kg Food SML  0002082-79-3/ 433  

Barium  1 mg/kg Food SML (T)  0007440-39-3  

2,4- Bis(octylthiomenthyl)-6-
methylphenol  

5 mg/kg Food SML (T)  0110553-27-0/ 756  

Tris(nonyl-and/or 
dinonylphenyl)phosphit  

30 mg/kg Food SML  / 69  

 
 
We hereby confirm that the materials used do not intentionally contain Bisphenol A or fluorinated 
compounds.  
 
We confirm as well that all above mentioned packs don’t contain dual use additives or substances, which 
are subject to restrictions. 
 
Moreover we confirm that the materials used do not intentionally contain PVC. 
 
All our packaging is free from any allergens, pesticides and heavy metals. 
 
Based on the above-mentioned Regulations and the requirements of the national laws we confirm that our 
Products fulfil the requirements for Food Contact Applications.  
 
The present certificate is valid from 01.01.2026 to 31.12.2026 or in case of relevant changes in 
regulations.  
 
Ovotherm International Handels GmbH 

 

 
Verena Beschkowitz 
Quality Manager 


